Dietrich School District #314
“Educate Empower and Prepare”
September 11, 2023
6:30 P.M. Board Room
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda

Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.

Vision: Maintain a culture whera Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and
welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for College,
Career and a Productive Life.
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Revised Regular Meeting Agenda

Call to Order

a. Pledge of Allegiance

b. Vision and Mission
Consent Agenda Action

a. Approval of Minutes August 7. 2023

b. Approval of Accounts Payable

¢. Approval of Encumbrance Report

d. Approval of Student Body Balance Sheet

e. Personnel
Action Item: Approve/Deny Consent Agenda
Team Lead Presentations

a. Elementary

b. Secondary
Public Input: The board values patron input. Any patron who would like to speak at a
board meeting regarding a complaint about the district should have followed district
policy on chain of command. The chain of command is as follows 1. Teacher or staff 2.
Principal or Supervisor 3. Director or Administrator 4. Superintendent 5. Board.
Superintendent Report

a. First Week of School

b. Write Tools Training

¢. Imagine Math

d. Upcoming Dates
e. Maintenance Report

Dean of Students Report
a. Discipline
b. Grade Reports
¢. Homecoming
d. IDLA
e. Athletic Repo-t
Board Business
a. Continuous Improvement Plan Amendment Action
b. Bus Routes and Safety Busing Action
¢. Regular Board Meeting Times Action
d. ISBA Region Meeting Update
Policy
a. 2nd Reading Revisions Action

Board of Trustees \ Superintendent of Schools Business Manager/Board Clerk/ Treasurer

Rick Bingham, Chairman/ Starr Olsen, Vice Chair Stefanie Shaw Dalonna Hurd
Perry VanTassell/Ben Hoskisson/Valerie Varadi
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b. 3rd Reading 2605 Action

=

10. Safety Plan Action
11. Future Agenda Items:
a. Regular Meeting October 9, 2023

12. Adjournment

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools Business Manager/Board Clerk/ Treasurer
Rick Bingham, Chairman/ Starr Olsen, Vice Chair Stefanie Shaw Dalonna Hurd
Perry VanTassell/Ben Hoskisson/Valerie Varadi



Dietrich School District #314

Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting
A August 7, 2023

The meeting was called to order at 7:30 P.M. by Chairman Rick Bingham. The Board Members present
were Statr Olsen, Perry Van Tassell, and Ben Hoskisson. Valerie Varadi joined the meeting by phone
following the executive session. Superintendent Stefanie Shaw, and Business Manager/Clerk Dalonna
Hurd were also present. Patrons and Staff in attendance were Jalyn Shaw, Diane Norman, Heather
Torgerson, Charley Astle, Maureen Heimerdinger, Jerry Heimerdinger, Leslie Rands, Mindy Robertson,
Aleigha Robertson, Joyce Nicholes, Heather Shaw, Glenna Jo Wendt, Steven Shaw, Shirley Bingham,
Matigan Bingham, Cora Pfaff, Aleta Ramberg, Jerrod Smith, Perri Smith and Mary Smith.

Executive Session

Ben Hoskisson made a motion to go into executive session as per Idaho code 74-206(1)
subsection (a) and (d); (a) To consider hiring a public officer, employee, staff member or
individual agent, wherein the respective qualities of individuals are to be evaluated in order to fill
a particular vacancy or need and (d) To consider records that are exempt from disclosure as
provided in chapter 1, title 74, Idaho Code.

e Starr Olsen seconded the motion. The roll call vote went as follows: Ben, yes; Starr, yes, Perry,
yes; and Rick, yes. The board went into executive at 7:31 p.m.

e Discussion was held on personnel and out of district applications.

e The board came out of executive session at 8:13 p.m.

Consent Agenda
e Starr Olsen made a motion to approve the consent agenda. The motion was seconded by Ben
Hoskisson. Vote was unanimous in favor.
Patron Input
e none
Superintendent Report
Superintendent Shaw gave her report as read. Her report included the following points:
e Building Updates
o Maintenance Report
Dea t t t
e asread
ESSER FUND
e Starr Olsen made a motion to accept the quote from Delta for the first floor sprinkler system
replacement using remaining ESSER Funds. Perry Van Tassell seconded the motion. Vote was
unanimous in favor.

Staff Handbook
e Starr Olsen made a motion to approve the staff handbook as presented with policy
updates. Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Student Handbook
e Ben Hoskisson made a motion to approve the student handbook. Rick Bingham seconded
the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.



COVID Return to School Plan
e Starr Olsen made a motion to approve the return-to-school plan. Ben Hoskisson seconded
the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.
Continuous Improvement Plan

e Perry Van Tassell made a motion to table the Continuous Improvement Plan amendment.
Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Policy

¢ Ben Hoskisson made a motion to accept the 1% reading of Policy 3545 and delete Policy
3345 and Policy 4410. Starr Olsen seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

e Starr Olsen made a motion to approve and accept with changes, the following policies:
2140, 2140F, 1100, 2120, 2130, 2425, 2425F, 2425P, 2700, 2700P, 3010, 31010A1, 3010
F, 3010PA1, 3500, 3500F, 3510, 3530, 3570, 3570F1, 3570P, 4140, 4420, 4510, 5402,
5430, 7402, 7408, 9605, 9802. Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous
in favor of the motion.

e Policy 2605- additional recommendations were made. Policy will be amended and
presented for a third reading

¢ Ben Hoskisson made a motion to adopt Policy 3256. Starr Olsen seconded the motion.
Vote was unanimous in favor.

Future Agenda Items

e Next regular board meeting will be September 11, 2023 at 6:30 PM.
Adjournment

e Chairman Rick Bingham adjourned the meeting at 9:06 PM.



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE *** DIETRICH SCHOOL DIS™RICT #314
(VEND RNG: 000000-2222Z

09/07/23 PRINT: 09/07/23 2:10:42 PM PAGE 1

Z; DATE RNG: 00/00/00-09/30/23; ALL FUNDS; BANK CD: 1)

VEND# ACCOUNT DEPT DATE PO# INVOICE DESCRIPTION BC DP MO-YR AMOUNT
000002  100-663410-000-000-0 000000 07/11/23 005938 240004 2022-2023 Unleaded Gas 1T N 07-2023 30.01CR
000002 100-681420-005-000-0 000000 07/11/23 005938 240004 2022-2023 Diesel Fuel 1 N 07-2023 15,04
000002  100-661320.-004-000-0 000000 07/11/23 005938 2022-2023 Propane -Maln 1 N 07-2023 1.06
000002 100-681420-004-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006508 3269 DEF 1 N 09-2023 311.45
**SUB-TOTAL: Valley Wide Cooperative 297.64
000005  100-661350-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008429 208-886-98917448 2023-2024 Fax Line 1 N 082023 123.95
"*SUB-TOTAL: CenluryLink 123.95
000007  100-861330-002-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008428 9 2023-2024 Gym and Public 1 N 08-2023 237.62
000007  100-661330-002-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008428 2 2023-2024 Bus Barn 1 N 08-2023 69.27
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006428 61 2023-2024 Norlh Duplex 463 N Park St 1 N 08-2023 73.26
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006428 &0 2023-2024 South Duplex 447 N Park St 1 N 08-2023 61.05
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006428 59 2023-2024 School Gray Corner - 431 NPark 1 N 08-2023 73.82
**SUB-TOTAL: City of Dielrich 535,02
000008  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008472 28824460 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 09-2023 634.84
"*SUB-TOTAL: Shamrock Foods (FSA) 634,84
000009  100-823470-000-000-0 000000 08/29/2% 006478 1515905 Single Site Hosled Service Renewal 2023-201 N 08-2023 750.06
000009  100-623470-000-000-0 000000 08/29/25 006478 1515905 Single Sile Support renewal 2023-2024 1 N 08-2023 150.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Follell Schoal Solutions, Ine. 900.06
000010  271-621380-000-000-0 000000 09/07/2: 006527 ©.7.23 Occ Speciallst Educator Cert Application Fec 1 N 09-2023 75.00
000010  271-621390-000-000-0 000000 09/07/2 006528 9.7.23 Alt Auth Cerlificate Application Fee L Normar 4 N 09-2023 100.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho State Dapt of Education 175.00
000012  100-651310-000-000-0 000000 09/07/22 006518 10434 2022-2023 Financial Audit 1 N 09-2023 8,500.00
**SUB-TGTAL: R, Michael Burr, CPA 8,500.00
000013  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/22 Q06420 4524546 3" PVC plpe 60" and elbow 1 N 098-2023 15.32
000013  100-8685410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006420 4524546 Plaslic sheellng for under radlant tubing 1 N 092023 337.79
000013  100-865410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008420 4524546 Wire tles 2000 pes 1 N 098-2023 96.66
000013  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006420 7971490 Wire tles 2000 pos 1 N 09-2023 70.50
000013  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006458 2526032 freezer parts - strip lights, condult, galvni 1 N 09-2023 223.93
000013  250-621410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008463 3193082 250' MC Lite Cable 1 N 08-2023 168.48
000013  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006522 9025567 2x4 Studs, 2X6 Studs 1 N 09-2023 106.07
**SUB-TOTAL: Home Depot 1,018.75
000014  100-667320-000-000-0 000000 00/07/23 008518 15761 Fire Extingulsher Wall Hanger 1 N 09-2023 99.76
000014  100-667320-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008519 15761 10# ABC Hydro-Tes! and Recharge 1 N 08-2023 75.50
000014  100-667320-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006519 15761 Dry Chemical Service Charge 1 N 09-2023 367.50
000014  100-667320-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006519 15781 orings 1 N 09-2023 2.00
**8UB-TOTAL: Idaho Fire Extinguisher Co 544.75
000016  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 Q06468 120629726 2023-2024 Milk/Dairy Products 1 N 082023 201.66
000016  280-710450-000-000-0 000000 08/07/23 006468 120629989 2023-2024 Milk/Dairy Produots 1 N 09-2023 272.49
000016  280-710450.000-000-0 000000 08/07/23 006468 120630258 2023-2024 MilivDairy Products 1 N 08-2023 272,38
**SUB-TOTAL: Meadow Gold Dairies, Ine 836.53
000018  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006470 3227648 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 08-2023 148.60
000018  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006470 3227849 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 08-2023 8.90
000018  280-710450-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006470 3227650 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 08-2023 1,798.11
**SUB-TOTAL: Northwest Distribullon 1,985.81
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008433 2200570063 210 4th St- GYM 1 N 08-2023 2,272.25
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006433 2204380450 431 N Park St - SHOP 1 N 08.2023 741
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008433 2205403773 624 N Park SL. - AG Bullding ' 1 N 08-2023 286.17
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006433 2206056844 602 N Park St - Football Lights 1 N 08-2023 10.97
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008433 2206633246 22 E 1gt 81 - Busbarn 1 N 082023 26.33
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho Power 2,603.13
000041  310-911810-000-000-0 000000 08/31/23 006499 5263006 Bond Principle Payment 1 N 08-2023 110,000.00
000041  310-811620-000-000-0 000000 08/31/23 008499 5263006 Bond Interest payment 1 N 082023 32,743.75
000041  310-211620-000-000-0 000000 08/31/23 008499 less funds on hand 1 N 08-2023 58.29CR
*SUB-TOTAL: Zions Bank 142,685,46
000045  100-631390-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006474 20062 ISBA Conventlon 2023 S Olsen 1 N 08-2023 550.00
000045  100-631390-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006474 20062 Early Bird Session S Solsen 1 N 08-2023 100.00
000046  100-631390-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008474 20082 ISBA Conventlon 2023 V Varad) 1 N 08-2023 550,00
000045  100-831390-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006474 20062 ISBA Convention 2023 D Hurd 1 N 08-2023 §50.00
000045  100-632390-000-000.0 000000 08/29/23 006474 20062 ISBA Convention 2023 § Shaw 1 N 08-2023 650.00
000045  100-632390-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008474 20082 Early Bird Session S Shaw 1 N 082023 100.00
000045  100-631380-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006474 20087 ISBA Convantlon R Bingham 1 N 08-2023 550.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho School Board Associalion 2,950.00
000056  254-621310-000.000-0 000000 08/29/23 008437 914718 Malerial for Fire Suppression Line Replacem 1 N 08-2023 13,000.00
000056  254-621310-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006437 914718 Labor for Fire Suppression Line Replacemer 1 N 08-2023 40,487.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Delta Fire Systems, Inc 63,487.00
000057  100-515370-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006473 314268-1 IDLA B. Novotny 1 N 08-2023 75.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho Digital Learning Academy 75.00
000085  100-861330-003-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006436 706432 2023-2024 Trash Services 1 N 08-2023 184.00
**SUB-TOTAL: TImberlline Trash LLC 184.00
000070  100-681350-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008452 9943126647 2023-2024 East Route Cell Phone 1 N 09-2023 62,29
000070  100-681350-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008452 9943126647 2023-2024 West Route Cell Phane 1 N 09-2023 62,29
000070 100-632350-000-000-0 000000 08/07/23 006452 9943126647 2023-2024 Superintendeni Cell phone 1 N 09-2023 51.58

**SUB-TOTAL: Verlzon Wireless

156.16



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE *** DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT #314
(VEND RNG: 000000-227727: DATE RNG: 00/00/00-
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098031  424-810500-020-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006502 6954738 2023 Lease payment 1 N 09-2023 26,070.00
™SUB-TOTAL: Santander Bank, N.A. 26,070,00
088050 100-664410-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006462 4H47263 Electrical Wire 250, 4' LED Vap, conneclors 1 N  08-2023 522,07
099050  100-864410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006511 4134478 LED Ballast Lightbulbs - special sale 1 N 09-2023 928.06
“*SUB-TOTAL: Plall Electric 1,450.13
089065  100-691320-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006479 34616949 2023-2024 Copler Lease 1 N 08-2023 429.45
098065  100-691320-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 Q06479 34616949 2023-2024 Copler Usage 1 N 08-2023 105.74
099065  100-681320-000-000-0 000000 08/07/23 Q06479 34807138 2023-2024 Copier Lease 1 N 092023 429.45
099065  100-691320-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006479 34807136 2023-2024 Copler Usage 1 N 092023 489.71
**SUB-TOTAL: Great America Financlal Serv 1,454.35
099088  250-821310-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006476 0000285098 Walk in Combo Cooler/Freezer N 08-2023 32,467.74
099098  250-621310-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006476 (0000285098 Labor to remove old walkin and Inslallnew 1 N 08-2023 4,175.00
*SUB-TOTAL: BS&R Equipment 36,642.74
099134  290-416200-061-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006495 8.24,23 Lunch Account Refund 1 N 08-2023 13.38
**SUB-TOTAL: Vasquez, Dulfla 13.38
099136  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 08/20/23 006487 206432 Balteries for Auto Scrubber - 1 yrwarranty 1 N 08-2023 653.58
**SUB-TOTAL: NAPA 653.68
089148  290-416200-061-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008492 8.24.23 Lunch Accounl Refund 1 N 08-2023 157.30
**SUB-TOTAL: MoHan, Erc 157.30
099170  100-864410-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006461 7888971 Refrldgerant Line Set - copper tubing, couplii 1 N  08-2023 1,636.84
**SUB-TOTAL: Thermal Supply, Inc. 1,536.84
008185  251-512410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 0068460 11M4-PT1C-3GYW 2" Binders far Writing Porilollos caseof 12 1 N 09-2023 844,39
099185  251-512410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006460 11M4-PT1C-3GYW White Rall papsr 36"%1000’ 1 N 09-2023 67.25
099185  251-512410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008460 11M4-PT1C-3GYW Black Roall paper 36"x1000" 1 N 09-2023 63,22
099185  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006460 11M4-PT1C-3GYW 3- wired USB Computer Mouse pack 30 1 N 08-2023 104.32
089185  251.512410-000-000-0 000000 08/07/23 008480 11M4-PT1C-3GYW Brita Blue Roll paper 368" x 1000 ft 1 N 09-2023 78.95
099186  100-515410-000-000-0 000000 0B/07/23 006483 1KGM-N3IWX-4VQP Supplies for L. Norman, clock, glue, stickync 1 N 09-2023 78.32
099185  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 00/07/23 006447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM Wireless Keyboard and Mouse Combo- K Ne 41 N 09-2023 19.99
099185  100-632410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM Screan Protector for IPAD Pro 1 N 09-2023 10.86
099185  245.623410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM External CD Drive for Laptop - k Novotny 1 N 09-2023 19.89
099185  230-621410-000-000-0 000000 06/07/23 006447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM Food Supplles for Homeless Closet 1 N 09-2023 328.59
099185  230-521410-000-000-0 000000 00/07/23 006447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM Slep |adder for homeless supply classl 1 N 09-2023 59.99
099185  245.823410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM Bobino Cord wraps - A Ramberg 1 N 09-2023 58.20
0851856  245-823410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM 20pack LCD Willing Tablets for 2nd Grade 1 N 09-2023 54.99
099185  245-6§23410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM Foldable Laptop stand 1 N 08-2023 19.31
099185  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM Sony Black Headphonee - K, 2nd and stock 1 N  09-2023 334.00
089185  245-823410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM Kids size headphones K - 2 grade 1 N 08-2023 220.60
099185  100-641410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006447 1FTH-HJHP-7DTM School Logo envelopes 1000 ot 1 N 09-2023 104.89
009185  100-641410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006447 Promo Discount 1 N 09-2023 6.62CR
089185  100-651410-000-000-0 000000 00/07/23 006464 1LYM-XXXV-6DJY 2023-2024 Amazon Prime Membershlp Rene 1 N 09-2023 129.00
089185  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 00/07/23 006466 1LYM-XXXV-86MV Keyboard and Mouse for S Shaw 1 N 009-2023 22,99
098185  246-823410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006468 1LYM-XXXV-66MV External CD drlve for alem teachers 1 N 09-2023 110.34
089185  245-623410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008466 1LYM-XXXV-86MV LCD Wiriting Tablet 3 pack - Helmerdinger 1 N 09-2023 79.96
098185  251-512410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006466 1LYM-XXXV-66MV Modifylng Your thinking Calssroom -Mathemi 1 N  08-2023 13.95
099185  251-512410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006466  1LYM-XXXV-86MV Bullding Thinking Classrooms- Mathemalice 1 N 09-2023 29.76
**SUB-TOTAL: Amazon/SYNCB 2,847.24
099257  250-621410-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006477 TWF23000012 Lineset for Walkin 1 N 08-2023 160.94
099267  250-621410-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008477 TWF23008709 Recovery lank - 50 1 N 08-2023 180.65
009257  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006513 TWF23009915 Linesel for Muslc Raom 1 N 09-2023 263.61
089257  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006513 TWF23009915 AC Vibration pads 1 N 09-2023 43,68
089267  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 009/07/23 006513 TWF23009915 Condensatlon Pump 1 N 09-2023 65.96
099257  100-684410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006500 TWF-23009732 Compressor for AC Unit for Library 1 N 08-2023 577.92
099267  100-884410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006500 TWF-23009732 Filters 1 N 09-2023 33.14
099257  100-884410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006500 TWF-23009732 Refrigerant 1 N 09-2023 362.73
**SUB-TOTAL: Russell Sigler, Inc 1,688.63
099271 100-623310-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006412 126482 2023-2024 VIOP Phone Line N 09-2023 131,00
099271  100-623360-000-000-0 000000 08/07/23 006412 128482 2023-2024 Internst Service 1 N 09-2023 1,850.00
**SUB-TOTAL: While Cloud Communications 1,981.00
088273  100-651350-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006431 8000-9090-0932-4117 23-24 Business Admin Postage 1 N 082023 453.00
**SUB-TOTAL:! Piiney Bowes Inc 453.00
099303  100-681310-002-000-0 000000 08/07/23 008520 2406-314 2023-2024 Pragram Assesment Fea 1 N 092023 376.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho State Department of Educ 376.00
099329  254-621310-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006510 6280 Labor-hang Drywall & install ceilingtilefor 1 N 09-2023 7,710.00
088329  254.821310-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008510 6280 Materlal - Drywall and Tiles 1 N 09-2023 2,150,00
**8UB-TOTAL: Interior Contractors, Inc, 9,860.00
099330  100-667320.000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 008485 1321571 2023-2024 Alarm Monltaring 1 N 08-2023 172.08
**SUB-TOTAL: Peak Alarm Company, Inc. 172,08
089343  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 008488 4423 SB- Remember Me 2023 Yearbooks 1 N 09-2023 1,367.90
099343  271-621410-000-000-0 000000 08/07/23 006504 4423 Pens, highlighters, paper, 3x3 postitnolesf 1 N 09-2023 3111
098343  271-621410-000-000-0 000000 09/07/23 006504 4423 Lunch for Teachers during Write Tools Train 1 N 09-2023 140.80
**SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Bank V|SA Shaw 1,639.91
099363  100-641380-000-000-0 000000 08/29/23 006480 8.16.23 Mileage lo Bolse fro IASA, TF for Footballmt 1 N 08-2023 335,36

**5UB-TOTAL: Aslle, BrodyM

335.36